Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - 3 Ds & a Dub

781  Joe Johnson
780  Ross Johnson
779  Darrian O'Keefe
773  Melanie Wagner

A WDN PR

Team - Choctaw CrosskFit

682  Kirk Taylor

680  Adam Takes Horse
538  Brett Crosby

567  Nicholas Gunter
645  Kaitlynn Pruitt

683  Nicole Taylor

547  Anthony Derby
548  Heather Derby

522  Crystal Bully

© 00O NO O WNPE

Team - Puddle Jumpers

769  Carolyn Jackson
772  Tori Johnson

770  Ashley Scroggins
771  Dana Doshier

A WDN PR

Team - Choctaw Endurance

1 630  Christal Newsome

2 760  Zayden Finch

3 786  Tim Gregg

4 543  Julianna Davidson

5 672 Denise Stewart

6 644  Jason Pruitt

7 525 Luke Burchfield

8 686  Moriah Tollett

9 526  Tiffanie Burchfield
10 789  Amanda Marzek

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

5k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Age Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 1:23:42.0 Ave: 27:54.0
Cameron OK 30 12 12 27:00.2 27:00.2
Cameron OK 19 14 26 27:40.0 54:40.3
Tulsa OK 23 18 44 29:01.7 1:23:42.0
Cameron OK 22 59 103 36:55.2 2:00:37.3
Finish Position- 2
Team Score (times): 1:49:25.7 Ave: 36:28.5
Calera OK 28 47 47 36:15.9 36:15.9
OK 40 50 97 36:34.2 1:12:50.1
29 52 149 36:35.5 1:49:25.7
Durant OK 28 139 288 50:32.3 2:39:58.0
Durant OK 28 140 428 50:40.4 3:30:38.4
Calera OK 30 179 607 59:33.3 4:30:11.8
Durant OK 34 180 787 59:39.7 5:29:51.5
Durant OK 31 181 968 59:39.7 6:29:31.2
Poteau OK 29 183 1151 59:46.6 7:29:17.9
Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 1:53:06.6 Ave: 37:42.2
Wister OK 39 62 62 37:14.6 37:14.6
Ft.smith OK 26 67 129 37:55.8 1:15:10.5
Poteau 28 69 198 37:56.1 1:53:06.6
Panama OK 44 82 280 39:29.5 2:32:36.1
Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 1:58:42.0 Ave: 39:34.0
Valliant OK 39 40 40 34:25.8 34:25.8
Hugo OK 19 91 131 42:00.9 1:16:26.7
Hugo OK 41 92 223 42:15.2 1:58:42.0
Hugo OK 30 145 368 51:47.7 2:50:29.7
Ft.towson OK 46 147 515 51:58.0 3:42:27.7
Hugo OK 39 148 663 51:58.0 4:34:25.8
Rattan OK 11 216 879 1:03:02.3 5:37:28.1
Rattan OK 13 217 1096 1:03:07.7 6:40:35.9
Rattan OK 31 218 1314 1:03:08.2 7:43:44.1
Hugo OK 37 219 1533 1:03:21.2 8:47:05.3
1 08/17/2019 11:31:12



Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Pinnacle Health

1 519 Max Brown
2 518 Jarel Brown
3 520 PjBrown

Team - Rupp There it Is

1 654 Max Rupp
2 652  Brandon Rupp
3 651  Alyssa Rupp

Team - George Squad

599  Jerod Lum

557  Michael Fullbright
685  Michael Terwilliger
625  Kyle Morgan

A WDN PR

Team - Not Fast Just Furious

1 669  Bayli Soriano

2 678  Sheila Stroup

3 624  Gavin Morgan

4 627 Hayden Neal

5 629  Trisha Neal

6 699  Alejandro "alex Yepez

7 628  Ryleigh Neal

8 529  Jessica Castillo

9 530 Tiffany Castillo
10 555  Marganette Relford
11 512  Cassidy Bottoms
12 679 Tina Stroup
13 677  Christian Stroup
14 688  Kristy Vorabouth
15 585  Tina Knight
16 687  Karen Vorabouth

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

5k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Age Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 2:02:55.7 Ave: 40:58.5
Poteau OK 8 86 86 40:57.3 40:57.3
Poteau OK 32 87 173 40:57.6 1:21:55.0
Poteau OK 38 88 261 41:00.7 2:02:55.7
Finish Position- 6
Team Score (times): 2:12:29.3 Ave: 44:09.7
Broken Bow OK 13 20 20 29:10.8 29:10.8
Broken Bow OK 36 141 161 50:53.0 1:20:03.8
Broken Bow OK 15 150 311 52:25.5 2:12:29.3
Finish Position- 7
Team Score (times): 2:26:30.9 Ave: 48:50.3
Broken Arrow OK 34 129 129 48:49.0 48:49.0
Okemah OK 36 130 259 48:50.4 1:37:39.4
Tulsa OK 39 131 390 48:51.5 2:26:30.9
Bartlesville OK 32 135 525 48:57.9 3:15:28.9
Finish Position- 8
Team Score (times): 2:28:34.2 Ave: 49:31.4
Poteau OK 20 106 106 44:48.2 44:48.2
Poteau OK 50 112 218 45:10.3 1:29:58.5
Shady Point OK 14 173 391 58:35.6 2:28:34.2
Fort Smith AR 13 224 615 1:05:16.8 3:33:51.1
Fort Smith AR 45 228 843 1:06:50.2 4:40:41.4
Fort Smith AR 47 229 1072 1:06:50.8 5:47:32.3
Lavaca AR 20 230 1302 1:06:51.3 6:54:23.6
Shady Point OK 49 235 1537 1:07:23.9 8:01:47.5
Shady Point OK 29 236 1773 1:07:24.3 9:09:11.9
Bokoshe OK 54 248 2021 1:11:24.1 10:20:36.0
Heavner OK 25 249 2270 1:11:25.6 11:32:01.7
Bokoshe OK 46 250 2520 1:11:26.4 12:43:28.1
Bokoshe OK 21 251 2771 1:11:27.9 13:54:56.1
Mansfield OK 29 252 3023 1:11:40.9 15:06:37.0
Shady Point OK 44 253 3276 1:11:55.3 16:18:32.4
Mansfield OK 32 277 3553 1:15:07.5 17:33:39.9
2 08/17/2019 11:31:13



Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Lunch Bunch

577 Heather lames
583  Hilary Johnson
580  Scott Jackson

584  Lindsey Kaelin

A WDN PR

Team - Girls Gone Muddy

693 Linda Walthall

684  Briana Tehauno
655 Lashetta Rutherford
563  Mary Gray

A WDN PR

Team - A La Mud

1 660  Kimberly Shomoh
2 653  Lindsay Rupp
3 613  Krystal Middleton

Team - MUD CRUSHERS (ECCF)

1 767  Cege Neissl
2 541  Amy Daniel
3 761  Kelly Phillips
4 783  Shirae Spencer
5 634  Dustin Ochoa
6 612  Christina Metcalf
7 787  Andrea Womack
8 600 Amy Margis
9 517  Debbie Brown
10 515  Jamie Bridges
11 623  Paige Moore
12 622  Cory Moore
13 698  Tanner Womack
14 633  Darrah Ochoa

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

5k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Age Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 9
Team Score (times): 2:45:11.3 Ave: 55:03.7
Fort Smith AR 40 137 137 50:24.7 50:24.7
Fort Smith AR 40 138 275 50:29.3 1:40:54.1
Fort Smith AR 47 222 497 1.04:17.2 2:45:11.3
Fort Smith AR 41 233 730 1:07:004 3:52:11.7
Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 2:53:13.1 Ave: 57:44.3
Broken Bow OK 67 166 166 57:41.5 57:41.5
Broken Bow OK 29 167 333 57:45.6 1:55:27.1
Idabel OK 41 168 501 57:45.9 2:53:13.1
Haworth OK 44 169 670 57:48.6 3:51:01.7
Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 3:04:00.4 Ave: 1:01:20.1
Broken Bow OK 30 76 76 38:44.6 38:44.6
Broken Bow OK 37 260 336 1:12:31.9 1:51:16.5
Haworth OK 28 261 597 1:12:43.8 3:04:00.4

Finish Position - 12

Team Score (times): 3:06:25.4 Ave: 1:02:08.4
Greenwood AR 29 198 198 1:02:07.9 1:02:07.9
Booneville AR 41 199 397 1:02:07.9 2:04:15.8
Greenwood AR 36 200 597 1:02:09.5 3:06:25.4
Greenwood AR 31 203 800 1:02:12.8 4:08:38.3
Fort Smith AR 29 204 1004 1:02:13.9 5:10:52.3
Greenwood AR 34 205 1209 1:02:15.6 6:13:08.0
Hackett AR 47 206 1415 1:02:17.5 7:15:25.5
Greenwood AR 35 207 1622 1:02:17.8 8:17:43.3
Greenwood AR 51 208 1830 1:02:18.4 9:20:01.8
Greenwood AR 42 209 2039 1:02:24.3 10:22:26.2
Greenwood AR 29 210 2249 1:02:34.3 11:25:00.5
Greenwood AR 32 211 2460 1:02:34.9 12:27:35.5
Hackett AR 23 212 2672 1:02:35.5 13:30:11.1
Greenwood AR 25 213 2885 1:02:35.9 14:32:47.0

3 08/17/2019 11:31:15



Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Howe Hustlers

565  Brayden Green
549  Abbi Draper
588  Kristine Larsen
696 Rebecca Wilson
694  Autumn Watson

a b~ WDN P

Team - Jedi Mud Fighters

545  Robert Davidson
544  Kyndal Davidson
513  Jana Boykin

542  Ashlee Davidson
617  Cayla Mitchell

a b~ WN P

Team - Queen B

756  Daylan Duncan

754  Briley Duncan

758  Becca Holland

755  Savannah Steelman
511  Courtney Smith

753  Shannen McCroskey
751  Ariel Armstrong

~No ok WDN B

Team - Howe FFA

717  James Marshall Jr
765 Raegan Ward

766  Riley Bryan

764  Zoe Moreno

A WN PR

Team - Mudley Crew

1 610  Kristin Melchor
763  Kensy Boatright
604  Morgan Mass

w N

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

5k
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Age Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 3:21:30.4 Ave: 1:07:10.1
Howe OK 15 232 232 1:06:55.2 1:06:55.2
Howe OK 15 234 466 1:07:07.2 2:14:02.4
Howe OK 16 238 704 1:07:28.0 3:21:30.4
Howe OK 15 239 943 1:07:30.2 4:29:00.7
Howe OK 15 240 1183 1:07:33.4 5:36:34.1
Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 3:29:46.5 Ave: 1:09:55.5
Hugo OK 36 242 242  1:09:37.2 1:09:37.2
Hugo OK 8 243 485 1:09:41.3 2:19:18.6
Poteau OK 51 245 730 1:10:27.8 3:29:46.5
Hugo OK 33 258 988 1:12:12.0 4:41:58.5
Valient OK 28 259 1247 1:12:12.6 5:54:11.1
Finish Position - 15
Team Score (times): 3:37:45.1 Ave: 1:12:35.0
Cameron OK 20 255 255 1:12:11.0 1:12:11.0
Cameron OK 20 256 511 1:12:11.1 2:24:22.1
Wister OK 47 267 778 1:13:23.0 3:37:45.1
Potea OK 23 268 1046 1:13:25.0 4:51:10.1
Heavenet OK 28 269 1315 1:13:26.5 6:04:36.7
Shady Point OK 25 272 1587 1:13:30.4 7:18:07.2
Poteau OK 35 273 1860 1:13:30.9 8:31:38.1
Finish Position - 16
Team Score (times): 3:38:28.5 Ave: 1:12:49.5
Howe OK 33 262 262 1:12:47.9 1:12:47.9
Heavener OK 17 263 525 1:12:49.6 2:25:37.5
Howe OK 17 264 789 1:12:50.9 3:38:28.5
Wister OK 15 266 1055 1:13:15.3 4:51:43.9
Finish Position - 17
Team Score (times): 4:26:39.6 Ave: 1:28:53.2
Krebs OK 30 286 286 1:28:15.4 1:28:15.4
Wilburton OK 28 287 573 1:29:11.5 2:57:26.9
Hartshorne OK 27 288 861 1:29:12.6 4:26:39.6
4 08/17/2019 11:31:16



Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - 9Round

1 561 Barrett Glass
Team - BodyTailors

1 554 Chans Foote
Team - Shodown

1 578

Jessica lzell

Team - Sole Sistas

1 505
2 576

Jenny Bailey
Dana House

Team - Team Shodown

1 637 Christina Parris
611 Robin Meskill

N

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

5k
Class - A

Overall
City Age Place

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Mountainburg AR 18 254

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Fort Smith AR 28 35

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Greenwood AR 39 133

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Rattan OK 37 122
Rattan OK 49 123

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Fort Smith AR 43 132
Greenwood AR 42 134

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

Inc.
Ave: 33:33:33.0

254 1:12:03.8 1:12:03.8

Inc.
Ave: 33:33:33.0
35 33:20.8 33:20.8
Inc.
Ave: 33:33:33.0
133 48:55.6 48:55.6
Inc.
Ave: 33:33:33.0
122 47:09.9 47:09.9
245 47:10.0 1:34:19.9
Inc.

Ave: 33:33:33.0

132 48:52.6 48:52.6
266 48:56.0 1:37:48.7

08/17/2019 11:31:17



Race Date
August 17, 2019

Bib No

Brave the Mud Run

Final Team Results

5k

Class - B Poteau X Country

Name City

Team - Poteau Cross County

1 762
2 702
3 731
4 710
5 727
6 127
7 712
8 716
9 704
10 18
11 20
12 742
13 747
14 746
15 703
16 193
17 711
18 724
19 748
20 745
21 744
22 730
23 709
24 94
25 715
26 242
27 776
28 739
29 697
30 718
31 732
32 738
33 163
34 723
35 719
36 725
37 728
38 722
39 750
40 749
41 132

Team Score (times):

Tom Brennan
Riley Gastelum
Ramiro Lucero
Erik Hobbs

Chris Cortes
Emilio Garcias

Jj Morton

Ashton Faulkner
Jahn Ocampo
Emir Lurero
Joshua Nava
Michael Hamilton
Samuel Tecla
Maura Tecla
Pedro Reyes
Chris Guitarez
Diego Montelongo
Johanna Rios
Bryan Valdivias
Joshua Martin
Andrew Ellis
Joseph Manequrelle
Anthony Ramirez
Benjamin Campbell
Jalee McKenzie
Montana Robertson
Kevin Gavina
Ashley Felipe
Michaela Wolf
Jadyn Boman
Nicholas Garcia
Logan Grey

Yair Carmago
Damaris Martinez
Euyen Rios
Jeremy Ramirez
John Gastelum
Rosaura Jacinto
Sean Fabian
Tristan Barber
Kenny Mi

Poteau OK

Poteau OK

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

Age

Finish Position -

48
15
13
15
16
15
16
15
15
15
16
16
12
16
17
16
15
17
12
16
18
14
16
14
15
14
14
14
17
16
15
14
16
15
15
16
13
14
15
16
15

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
1
1:09:52.8 Ave: 23:17.6
3 3 22:31.6 22:31.6
4 7 23:19.5 45:51.2
5 12 24:01.6 1:09:52.8
7 19 25:51.2 1:35:44.0
8 27 25:53.5 2:01:37.6
9 36 26:18.2 2:27:55.8
13 49 27:31.6 2:55:27.4
15 64 28:09.4 3:23:36.9
26 90 30:11.1 3:53:48.0
28 118 30:20.3 4:24:08.4
29 147 30:25.1 4:54:33.6
30 177 31:16.1 5:25:49.8
32 209 31:52.1 5:57:41.9
33 242 32:01.6 6:29:43.6
38 280 34:08.2 7:03:51.8
39 319 34:20.0 7:38:11.9
43 362 35.05.5 8:13:17.4
49 411 36:32.4 8:49:49.9
51 462 36:35.4 9:26:25.3
54 516 36:39.2 10:03:04.6
55 571 36:41.0 10:39:45.6
56 627 36:44.6 11:16:30.3
57 684 36:52.0 11:53:22.4
58 742 36:54.4 12:30:16.8
61 803 37.02.8 13:07:19.7
63 866 37:18.9 13:44:38.6
64 930 37:25.2 14:22:03.9
66 996 37:44.3 14:59:48.2
68 1064 37:56.0 15:37:44.2
72 1136 38:24.9 16:16:09.2
77 1213 39:02.8 16:55:12.1
78 1291 39:04.9 17:34:17.1
83 1374 40:13.4 18:14:30.5
89 1463 41:28.2 18:55:58.8
90 1553 41:34.9 19:37:33.7
93 1646 42:25.5 20:19:59.2
95 1741 43:06.0 21:03:05.3
97 1838 44:00.1 21:47:05.5
98 1936 44:12.9 22:31:18.4
99 2035 44:13.7 23:15:32.2
100 2135 44:14.1 23:59:46.3

08/17/2019 11:31:18



Brave the Mud Run
Final Team Results

Race Date
August 17, 2019

5k
Class - B Poteau X Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Age Place Place Time Time
Team - Poteau Cross County Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 1:09:52.8 Ave: 23:17.6

42 15 Litzy Medina 16 101 2236 44:24.8 24:44:11.2
43 726  Kimberly Morales 15 103 2339 44:35.7 25:28:47.0
44 4  Shelby Zink 15 107 2446 44:51.8 26:13:38.8
45 589  Brooklyn Latham Poteau OK 13 114 2560 46:09.6 26:59:48.5
46 735  Nick Silva 12 115 2675 46:12.4 27:46:00.9
47 777  Neto Silvia 39 116 2791 46:13.8 28:32:14.8
48 740 Rio Torres 14 117 2908 46:14.4 29:18:29.3
49 527  Derek Cagle Poteau OK 12 121 3029 47:06.5 30:05:35.8
50 7  Madison Gilham 17 125 3154 47:15.3 30:52:51.1
51 22 Martin Martinez 16 136 3290 49:43.2 31:42:34.4
52 5  Darius Masterson 13 143 3433 51:25.6 32:34:00.0
53 706  Gustavo Guerrero 17 154 3587 52:36.4 33:26:36.5
54 708  Daniel Gravlee 16 157 3744 53:12.1 34:19:48.7
55 720  Jennifer Camargo 17 161 3905 54:05.8 35:13:54.5
56 721  Lizette Correa 16 162 4067 54:08.4 36:08:02.9
57 743  Dianne Delatore 15 164 4231 56:36.1 37:04:39.1
58 1446  Alex Castillo 15 165 4396 57:25.3 38:02:04.4
59 528  Olivia Cagle Poteau OK 15 190 4586 1:00:12.4 39:02:16.8
60 714  Brittny Gavina 14 192 4778 1:00:27.5 40:02:44.4

Results By JAYMAX Race Timing Services

08/17/2019 11:31:19



